
100 mile course
1995 Sequoia Century

DistanceDistanceClimbingClimbing
At TurnTo Next So Far To Next So Far Notes

Foothill College S 0.3 0 0 0 Go to college rear entrance.

Elena Drive R 0.7 0.3 150 0

Robleda Rd. R 0.2 1.0 10 150 Go under I-280.

Purissima Rd. L 1.8 1.2 50 160 Parallel to I-280.

Arastradero Rd. L 0.6 3.0 120 210 Go under I-280.

Page Mill Rd. L 8.7 3.6 2150 330 Stair-step climb

Skyline Blvd. (SR35) S 3.5 12.3 150 2480 Continue straight on Alpine Rd.

Alpine Rd. R 4.0 15.8 20 2630 Bear right on Alpine Rd.

Pescadero Rd. L 5.1 19.8 600 2650 Climb over Haskins Hill

Memorial Park Group Picnic AccessL 0.1 24.9 0 3250

Memorial Park Rest Stop U 0.0 25.0 0 3250 REST STOP

Pescadero Rd. L 5.1 25.0 60 3250

Butano Cutoff L 0.5 30.1 20 3310

Cloverdale Rd. L 5.4 30.6 260 3330

Gazos Creek Rd. R 2.1 36.0 0 3590

Cabrillo Highway (SR1) L 8.4 38.1 350 3590 Down the coast!

Greyhound Rock Access R 0.0 46.5 0 3940

Greyhound Rock Rest Stop U 0.1 46.5 10 3940 REST STOP

Cabrillo Highway (SR1) R 7.3 46.6 220 3950

Bonny Doon Rd. L 3.9 53.9 1260 4170 Ugh!  Tough climb!

Martin Rd. R 1.7 57.8 360 5430

Ice Cream Grade Rd. R 1.9 59.5 340 5790 no ice cream yet

Empire Grade Rd. S 3.7 61.4 0 6130 Continue on Felton-Empire Rd.

Highway 9 (SR9) S 0.5 65.1 0 6130 Continue on Graham Hill Rd.

East Zayante Rd. L 1.9 65.6 80 6130

Quail Hollow Rd. L 0.7 67.5 150 6210

Quail Hollow Ranch R 0.2 68.2 10 6360

Quail Hollow Lunch Stop U 0.3 68.4 0 6370 LUNCH STOP

Quail Hollow Rd. L 0.7 68.7 0 6370

East Zayante Rd. L 9.1 69.4 1800 6370 Watch for downhill cyclists!

Summit Rd. L 0.2 78.5 0 8170

Bear Creek Rd. L 0.7 78.7 170 8170 busy road

Skyline Blvd. (SR35) R 10.3 79.4 1310 8340 narrow at first

Saratoga Gap S 0.7 89.7 30 9650

Saratoga Gap Fire Station S 5.9 90.4 400 9680 REST STOP

Page Mill Rd. R 6.0 96.3 130 10080 Stay in control!

Moody Rd. R 2.8 102.3 0 10210 steep at first, then gradual

Foothill College rear entrance S 0.4 105.1 0 10210 Follow signs.

Foothill College check-in 0 105.5 0 10210 Done!
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